GREY2K USA
WORLDWIDE k&

16 January 2023

Finlay Carson MSP

Convener - Rural Affairs, Islands and Natural Environment Committee
The Scottish Parliament

Edinburgh, EH99 1SP

Dear Mr Carson,

GREY2K USA Worldwide is a nonprofit organisation working to pass laws to
protect greyhounds and promote the adoption of ex-racing dogs. On behalf of our more
than 250,000 supporters in Scotland and around the globe, we are writing to provide the
Committee with additional information regarding Petition PE1758: End greyhound
racing in Scotland.

Specifically, we would like to share with the Committee the results of a public
poll, commissioned recently by us and conducted by Panelbase, one of the preeminent
public opinion research firms in the UK. Enclosed you will find the full text of all six
questions that were included in the survey, and complete digital results.

The polling indicates that Scots support ending greyhound racing by a wide margin.
Some of the key findings include:

e 60% think that the Scottish Parliament should vote to phase out greyhound
racing, while only 20% are opposed.

e 63% have an unfavourable view of greyhound racing.
e 75% think that greyhound racing is not important to the Scottish economy.
o 58% think that greyhounds bred for racing have a bad quality of life.

e 69% would be more likely to vote for a candidate from a party that supports
ending greyhound racing.

After reading correspondence you received from the Greyhound Board of Great
Britain on November 3rd, which cited a Twitter poll, we thought it important to provide
the Committee with actual scientific data regarding Scottish views of greyhound racing.
We hope that Panelbase’s genuine polling data will give the Committee a more accurate
view of public opinion on greyhound racing.

Thank you for your work on this important issue.

Yours sincerely,

Carey M. Theil
Executive Director



1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

Would you say that you have a very favourable, somewhat favourable, somewhat unfavourable
or very unfavourable impression of greyhound racing today?

e Very favourable

e Somewhat favourable

e Somewhat unfavourable
e Very unfavourable

Generally speaking, do you think greyhounds bred for racing have a good or bad quality of life?

e Very good quality of life

e Somewhat good quality of life
e Somewhat bad quality of life
e Very bad quality of life

How important do you think greyhound racing is to Scotland’s economy — very important,
somewhat important, not very important, or not important at all?

e Veryimportant

e Somewhat important
e Notveryimportant

e Notimportant at all

If a referendum was held tomorrow to phase out greyhound racing in Scotland how would you
vote?

e Yes, | would vote to phase out greyhound racing
e No, I would not vote to phase out greyhound racing

e |don’t know

There is currently one greyhound racing track operating in Scotland, and the Scottish Parliament
may soon vote on a proposal to phase out greyhound racing.

Animal protection groups say that many greyhounds suffer serious injuries and some dogs test
positive for dangerous drugs.

Dog track supporters say that greyhound racing has the highest welfare standards and has made
transformative improvements over the past few years.

Based on the information above, do you think lawmakers should vote to phase out greyhound
racing?

e Yes



e | don’t know

6) If a political party supported phasing out greyhound racing, would that make you more or less
likely to support that party’s candidate in an election?

e Much more likely

e Somewhat more likely
e Somewhat less likely
e Much less likely
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Base: 1,020

Total
Q1. Are you...

Q2. Which age bracket do you
fall into?

Q3. Where do you live?

Total

%V

1020 100%

Male 491 48%
Female 528 52%
Non-binary 1 0%
18-24 107 11%
25-34 173 17%
35-44 155 15%
45-54 175 17%
55-64 170 17%
65+ 240 24%
Scotland 1020 100%

ranelbase.com

ewality sample. @uality service,
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Base: 1,020

Total
Q1. Are you...

Q2. Which age bracket do you
fall into?

Q3. Where do you live?

December 2022

GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Q2. Which age bracket do you fall into?

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
N %> %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig

107 11% 100% 173  17% 100% 155 15% 100% 175 17% 100%
Male 43 9% 40% - 51 10% 29% --- 64 13% 42% - 95 19% 54% +
Non-binary 0 0% 0% 1 100% 1% 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0%
18-24 107 100% 100% 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0% ---
35-44 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0% --- 155 100% 100% 0 0% 0% ---
55-64 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0% ---

Scotland 107 11% 100% 173 17% 100% 155 15% 100% 175 17% 100%

?cmelba S€.com

ewality sample. @uality service,



W20402 GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Base: 1,020
55-64 65+
N % > %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig
Total 170 17% 100% 240 24% 100%
Q1. Are you... Base: All respondents
Male 86 18% 51% 151 31% 63% +++
Non-binary 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0%
Q2. Which age bracket do you
fall into? 18-24 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0% ---
35-44 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0% ---
55-64 170 100% 100% 0 0% 0% ---

Q3. Where do you live?
Scotland 170 17% 100% 240 24% 100%

ranelbase.com
December 2022 ]

ewality sample. @uality service,
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Base: 1,020

Total
Q1. Are you...

Q2. Which age bracket do you
fall into?

Q3. Where do you live?

GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Q1. Are you...
Male Female Non-binary
N %> %V  Sig N % > %V  Sig N % > %V  Sig
491 48% 100% 528 52% 100% 1 0% 100%
Male 491 100% 100% 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0%
Non-binary 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0% 1 100% 100%
18-24 43 40% 9% - 64 60% 12% + 0 0% 0%
35-44 64 42% 13% - 90 58% 17% + 0 0% 0%
55-64 86 51% 18% 83 49% 16% 0 0% 0%

Scotland 491 48% 100% 528 52% 100% 1 0% 100%

?cmelba S€.com

ewality sample. @uality service,



W20402

Base: 1,020

Total
Q1. Are you...

Q2. Which age bracket do you
fall into?

Q3. Where do you live?

December 2022

GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

A
N %> %V  Sig
41 4% 100%
Male 20 4% 50%
Non-binary 0 0% 0%
18-24 10 9% 25%
35-44 1 1% 2% ---
55-64 9 5% 22%

Scotland 41 4% 100%

N

235

120

0

22

32

42

235

B

% >
23%
25%

0%

21%

21%

25%

23%

%V
100%

51%

0%

9%

14%

18%

100%

Sig

Q4. What is the occupation of the MAIN INCOME EARNER in your house
c2
Sig N %> %V  Sig
204 20% 100%

N

286

145

0

27

47

39

286

Cc1

%>
28%
29%

0%

26%

30%

23%

28%

%V
100%

51%

0%

10%

16%

14%

100%

95 1

0

9% 47%

0% 0%

26 24% 13%

30 20% 15%

- 28 16% 14%

204 20% 100%

?cmelba S€.com

ewality sample. @uality service,
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Base: 1,020

Total
Q1. Are you...

Q2. Which age bracket do you
fall into?

Q3. Where do you live?

GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

hold?
D E

N %> %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig

153 15% 100% 102 10% 100%

Male 64 13% 42% - 46 9%  45%

Non-binary 0 0% 0% 1 100% 1%

18-24 14  13% 9% 8 7% 7%
35-44 34 22% 23% ++ 11 7% 10% -
55-64 24  14% 16% 28 17% 28% +++

Scotland 153 15% 100% 102 10% 100%

?cmelba S€.com

ewality sample. @uality service,



W20402 GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey
Base: 1,020 Total

N %V

Total 1020 100%
Q4. What is the occupation of
the MAIN INCOME EARNER in  Higher
your household? managerial/professional/admini

strative e.g. established Doctor,

Solicitor, Board Director in a

large organisation (200+

employees, top-level civil

servant/public service

employee) 41 4%

Intermediate

managerial/professional/admini

strative e.g. Newly qualified

(under 3 years) Doctor,

Solicitor, Board director small

organisation, middle manager

in a large organisation,

principle officer in civil

service/local government 235 23%

PUPTIVISULY VI LiThivdyy Juinuvi
managerial/professional/admini

strative e.g. Office worker,

Student Doctor, Foreperson

with 25+ employees,

salesperson 271 27%

Skilled manual worker e.g.

Skilled Bricklayer, Carpenter,

Plumber, Painter, Bus/

Ambulance Driver, HGV driver,

AA patrolperson 204 20%

Manual worker e.g. Manual
workers, all apprentices to be
skilled traders, Caretaker, Park
keeper, non-HGV driver, shop

assistant, pub/bar worker. 153 15%
Full-time education 15 1%
Full-time homemaker 9 1%
Unemployed for over 6 months 15 1%
Disability or iliness prevents

work 38 4%

?anelba S€@.com

ewality sample. @uality service,

December 2022



W20402 GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Base: 1,020 Q2. Which age bracket do you fall into?
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
N %> %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig
Total 107 11% 100% 173 17% 100% 155 15% 100% 175 17% 100%

Q4. What is the occupation of  [BaSEHAIlFESpoRdents I

the MAIN INCOME EARNER in  Higher
your household? managerial/professional/admini
strative e.g. established Doctor,
Solicitor, Board Director in a
large organisation (200+
employees, top-level civil
servant/public service
employee) 10 25% 9% 11 27% 6% 1 2% 1% --- 1 2% 1% ---

PUPTIVISULY Ul Lichivdyy guinuvi
managerial/professional/admini

strative e.g. Office worker,

Student Doctor, Foreperson

with 25+ employees,

salesperson 18 7% 16%  --- 55 20% 32% 45 17% 29% 49 18% 28%

Manual worker e.g. Manual

workers, all apprentices to be

skilled traders, Caretaker, Park

keeper, non-HGV driver, shop

assistant, pub/bar worker. 14 9% 13% 18 12% 11% 34 23% 22% ++ 41 27% 23% +++

Full-time homemaker 0 0% 0% 1 10% 1% 4  48% 3% 1 10% 1%

Disability or illness prevents
work 3 7% 3% 3 8% 2% -- 6 16% 4% 10 26% 6%

ranelbase.com

December 2022 Quality sample. Suality service,
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December 2022

GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Base: 1,020
55-64 65+
N % > %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig

Total 170 17% 100% 240 24% 100%
Q4. What is the occupation of |BaseiAllireéspondentsi
the MAIN INCOME EARNER in Higher
your household? managerial/professional/admini

strative e.g. established Doctor,

Solicitor, Board Director in a

large organisation (200+

employees, top-level civil

servant/public service

employee) 9 22% 5% 9 22% 4%

PUPTIVISULY Ul wiTlhivdiy guinui
managerial/professional/admini

strative e.g. Office worker,

Student Doctor, Foreperson

with 25+ employees,

salesperson 39 14% 23% 65 24% 27%

Manual worker e.g. Manual

workers, all apprentices to be

skilled traders, Caretaker, Park

keeper, non-HGV driver, shop

assistant, pub/bar worker. 24 16% 14% 21 14% 9%  ---

Full-time homemaker 2 20% 1% 1 12% 0%

Disability or illness prevents
work 14 37% 8% ++ 2 5% 1% ---

?anelba S€.com

ewality sample. @uality service,
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Base: 1,020

Total

GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Q4. What is the occupation of  [BaSEHAIIFESpoRdents I

the MAIN INCOME EARNER in
your household?

December 2022

Q1. Are you...
Male Female Non-binary
N %> %V  Sig N % > %V  Sig N % > %V  Sig

491 48% 100% 528 52% 100% 1 0% 100%
Higher
managerial/professional/admini
strative e.g. established Doctor,
Solicitor, Board Director in a
large organisation (200+
employees, top-level civil
servant/public service
employee) 20 50% 4% 20 50% 4% 0 0% 0%

PUpSI VIOV Y VI LiChivay juivi
managerial/professional/admini
strative e.g. Office worker,
Student Doctor, Foreperson
with 25+ employees,
salesperson

141 52% 29% 130 48% 25% 0 0% 0%

Manual worker e.g. Manual
workers, all apprentices to be
skilled traders, Caretaker, Park
keeper, non-HGV driver, shop

assistant, pub/bar worker. 64 42% 13% 89 58% 17% +

Full-time homemaker 3 33% 1% 6 67% 1%

Disability or illness prevents

work 14 100%

37% 3% 23 60% 4% 1 3%

?anelba S€.com

ewality sample. @uality service,



W20402 GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Base: 1,020 Q4. What is the occupation of the MAIN INCOME EARNER in your house
A B C1 Cc2
N %> %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig
Total 41 4% 100% 235 23% 100% 286 28% 100% 204 20% 100%

Q4. What is the occupation of  [BaSEHAIIFESpoRdents I

the MAIN INCOME EARNER in  Higher
your household? managerial/professional/admini
strative e.g. established Doctor,
Solicitor, Board Director in a
large organisation (200+
employees, top-level civil
servant/public service
employee) 41 100% 100% 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0% ---

PUPTIVISULY Ul Lichivdyy guinuvi
managerial/professional/admini

strative e.g. Office worker,

Student Doctor, Foreperson

with 25+ employees,

salesperson 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0% --- 271 100% 95% +++ 0 0% 0% ---

Manual worker e.g. Manual
workers, all apprentices to be
skilled traders, Caretaker, Park
keeper, non-HGV driver, shop
assistant, pub/bar worker.

Full-time homemaker

Disability or illness prevents
work 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0%  --- 0 0% 0% ---

ranelbase.com

December 2022 Quality sample. Suality service,
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GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Base: 1,020 hold?
D E
N % > %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig

Total 153  15% 100% 102 10% 100%
Q4. What is the occupation of |BaseiAllireéspondentsi
the MAIN INCOME EARNER in Higher
your household? managerial/professional/admini

strative e.g. established Doctor,

Solicitor, Board Director in a

large organisation (200+

employees, top-level civil

servant/public service

employee) 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0%

PUPTIVISULY Ul wiTlhivdiy guinui
managerial/professional/admini

strative e.g. Office worker,

Student Doctor, Foreperson

with 25+ employees,

salesperson 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0% ---

Manual worker e.g. Manual

workers, all apprentices to be

skilled traders, Caretaker, Park

keeper, non-HGV driver, shop

assistant, pub/bar worker. 153 100% 100% 0 0% 0% ---

Full-time homemaker 0 0% 0% 9 100% 9%

Disability or illness prevents
work 0 0% 0% --- 38 100% 38%

?anelba S€.com

ewality sample. @uality service,



W20402 GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Base: 1,020 Total
N %V
Total 1020 100%
Retired - State pension only 40 4%

ranelbase.com

ewality sample. @uality service,

December 2022



W20402 GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Base: 1,020 Q2. Which age bracket do you fall into?
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
N %> %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig
Total 107 11% 100% 173 17% 100% 155 15% 100% 175 17% 100%

?cmelba S€.com

December 2022 Quality sample. Suality service,



W20402 GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Base: 1,020
55-64 65+
N %> %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig
Total 170 17% 100% 240 24% 100%

?cmelba S€.com

December 2022 Quality sample. Suality service,



W20402 GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Base: 1,020 Q1. Are you...
Male Female Non-binary
N %> %V  Sig N % > %V  Sig N % > %V  Sig
Total 491 48% 100% 528 52% 100% 1 0% 100%

?cmelba S€.com

December 2022 Quality sample. Suality service,



W20402 GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Base: 1,020 Q4. What is the occupation of the MAIN INCOME EARNER in your house
A B C1 Cc2
N %> %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig
Total 41 4% 100% 235 23% 100% 286 28% 100% 204 20% 100%

?cmelba S€.com

December 2022 Quality sample. Suality service,



W20402 GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Base: 1,020 hold?
D E
N %> %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig
Total 153 15% 100% 102 10% 100%

?cmelba S€.com

December 2022 Quality sample. Suality service,
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GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Base: 1,020

Total

Q4. What is the occupation of
the MAIN INCOME EARNER in
your household?

Q5. Would you say that you
have a very favourable,
somewhat favourable,

4-Very favourable
3-Somewhat favourable

somewhat unfavourable or very 2-Somewhat unfavourable

unfavourable impression of
greyhound racing today?

Q6. Generally speaking, do you
think greyhounds bred for
racing have a good or bad
quality of life?

1-Very unfavourable
NET Favourable (3-4)
NET Unfavourable (1-2)
Mean score

4-Very good quality of life
3-Somewhat good quality of life

2-Somewhat bad quality of life
1-Very bad quality of life

NET Good Quality (3-4)

NET Bad Quality (1-2)

Mean score

Total

%V

1020 100%

41
235
286
204
153
102

67
305
412
235
373
647

2.2

86

341

417
177
427
593

2.3

4%
23%
28%
20%
15%
10%

7%
30%
40%
23%
37%
63%

8%

33%

41%
17%
42%
58%

ranelbase.com

ewality sample. @uality service,



W20402 GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Base: 1,020
18-24 25-34
N %> %V Sig N %> %V

Total 107 11% 100% 173 17% 100%
Q4. What is the occupation of |BaseilAllirespondents
the MAIN INCOME EARNER in A 10 25% 9% 11 27% 6%
your househola? [

C1 27 10% 26% 58 20% 34%

e

D 14 9% 13% 18 12% 11%

Q2. Which age bracket do you fall into?

35-44 45-54
Sig N %> %V Sig N %> %V Sig
155 15% 100% 175 17% 100%
1 2% 1% --—- 1 2% 1% ---
+ 47  16% 30% 49 17% 28%
- 34 23% 22% ++ 41 27% 23% +++

Q5. Would you say that you

have a very favourable, 4-Very favourable 19 28% 18% +++ 16  24% 9%
somewhat favourable,

somewhat unfavourable or very 2-Somewhat unfavourable 36 9% 33% 65 16% 37%
unfavourable impression of

greyhound racing today? NET Favourable (3-4) 51 14% 48% ++ 61 16% 35%

10% 4% -
17% 41%
16% 33%

Mean score 2.5 2.2
Q6. Generally speaking, do you
think greyhounds bred for 4-Very good quality of life 13 15% 12% 17 20% 10%
racing have a good or bad
quality of life?
2-Somewhat bad quality of life 44  11% 41% 62 15% 36%
NET Good Quality (3-4) 46 11% 43% 81 19% 47%
Mean score 2.4 2.4

December 2022

9 14% 6% 7
63 15% 41% 72
53 14% 35% 58

2.2 2.1
11 12% 7% 13
67 16% 43% 86
63 15% 41% 59

2.3 2.2

16% 8%
21% 49% ++
14% 34% --

?cmelba S€.com

ewality sample. @uality service,



W20402 GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Base: 1,020
55-64 65+
N % > %V Sig N %> %V Sig

Total 170 17% 100% 240 24% 100%
Q4. What is the occupation of |BaseiAllireéspondentsi
the MAIN INCOME EARNER in A 9 22% 5% 9 22% 4%
your household? B

C1 39 14% 23% - 65 23% 27%

e

D 24 16% 14% 21 14% 9%  ---

Q5. Would you say that you

have a very favourable, 4-Very favourable 8 12% 5% 8 11% 3% ---
somewhat favourable,
somewhat unfavourable or very 2-Somewhat unfavourable 67 16% 40% 109 26% 45% +
unfavourable impression of
greyhound racing today? NET Favourable (3-4) 65 17% 38% 85 23% 35%
. 105 16% 62% 156 24% 65%
Mean score 2.2 2.2

Q6. Generally speaking, do you
think greyhounds bred for 4-Very good quality of life 15 17% 9% 17 20% 7%
racing have a good or bad
quality of life?

2-Somewhat bad quality of life 63 15% 37% 95 23% 39%

NET Good Quality (3-4) 73 17% 43% 104 24% 43%

Mean score 2.3 2.3

ranelbase.com
December 2022 ]

ewality sample. @uality service,



W20402

December 2022

GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Base: 1,020 Q1. Are you...
Male Female Non-binary
N %> %V  Sig N % > %V  Sig N % > %V  Sig

Total 491 48% 100% 528 52% 100% 1 0% 100%
Q4. What is the occupation of |BaseilAllirespondents
the MAIN INCOME EARNER in A 20 50% 4% 20 50% 4% 0 0% 0%
your housefold? B

Cc1 145 51% 29% 141 49% 27% 0 0% 0%

c

D 64 42% 13% - 89 58% 17% + 0 0% 0%

Q5. Would you say that you

have a very favourable, 4-Very favourable 35 52% 7% 32 48% 6% 0 0% 0%
somewhat favourable,
somewhat unfavourable or very 2-Somewhat unfavourable 186 45% 38% 226 55% 43% 0 0% 0%
unfavourable impression of
greyhound racing today? NET Favourable (3-4) 210 56% 43% +++ 163 44% 31% --- 0 0% 0%
. 281 43% 57% - 365 56% 69% +++ 1 0% 100%
Mean score 2.3 2.1 1.0

Q6. Generally speaking, do you
think greyhounds bred for 4-Very good quality of life 55 64% 11% +++ 31 36% 6% --- 0 0% 0%

racing have a good or bad
quality of life?
2-Somewhat bad quality of life 190 46% 39% 227 54% 43% 0 0% 0%

NET Good Quality (3-4) 229 54% 47% +++ 197 46% 37% --- 0 0% 0%

Mean score 2.4 2.2 1.0

?cmelba S€.com

ewality sample. @uality service,



W20402 GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Base: 1,020 Q4. What is the occupation of the MAIN INCOME EARNER in your house
A B C1 c2
N % > %V  Sig N % > %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig N % > %V  Sig

Total 41 4% 100% 235 23% 100% 286 28% 100% 204 20% 100%
Q4. What is the occupation of |BaseilAllirespondents I
the MAIN INCOME EARNER in A 41 100% 100% 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0% ---
your household? B

C1 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0% --- 286 100% 100% 0 0% 0% ---

c

D 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0% ---

Q5. Would you say that you

have a very favourable, 4-Very favourable 5 8% 13% 16 23% 7% 10 15% 3% --- 16  24% 8%
somewhat favourable,
somewhat unfavourable or very 2-Somewhat unfavourable 18 4%  45% 100 24% 43% 126 31% 44% 69 17% 34% --
unfavourable impression of
greyhound racing today? NET Favourable (3-4) 13 4% 32% 83 22% 35% 78 21% 27%  --- 96 26% 47% +++
.28 4% 68% 152 23% 65% 208 32% 73% +++ 108 17% 53% -
Mean score 2.2 2.2 2.0 2.4

Q6. Generally speaking, do you
think greyhounds bred for 4-Very good quality of life 4% 9% 14 16% 6% - 22 25% 8% 22 25% 11%
racing have a good or bad
quality of life?

2-Somewhat bad quality of life 16 4% 40% 105 25% 45% 123 29% 43% 71 17% 35% -

NET Good Quality (3-4) 19 4% 47% 93 22% 40% 105 25% 37% -- 101 24% 49% ++

Mean score 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.4

ranelbase.com
December 2022 ]

ewality sample. @uality service,



W20402

December 2022

GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Base: 1,020 hold?
D E
N % > %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig
Total 153  15% 100% 102 10% 100%
Q4. What is the occupation of |BaseiAllireéspondentsi
the MAIN INCOME EARNER in A 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0%
your household? B
C1 0 0% 0% --- 0 0% 0% ---
c
D 153 100% 100% 0 0% 0% ---
E
Q5. Would you say that you
have a very favourable, 4-Very favourable 15 23% 10% 5 8% 5%
somewhat favourable,
somewhat unfavourable or very 2-Somewhat unfavourable 53 13% 35% 44  11% 44%
unfavourable impression of
greyhound racing today? NET Favourable (3-4) 70 19% 46% ++ 33 9% 32%
. 83 13% 54% - 69 11% 68%
Mean score 2.4 2.1

Q6. Generally speaking, do you
think greyhounds bred for 4-Very good quality of life 17 20% 11% 8 9% 8%
racing have a good or bad
quality of life?

2-Somewhat bad quality of life 63 15% 41% 38 9% 38%

NET Good Quality (3-4) 66 15% 43% 42 10% 42%

Mean score 2.4 2.3

?cmelba S€.com

ewality sample. @uality service,
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Base: 1,020 Total
N %V

Total 1020 100%
Q7. How important do you  |BasesAllFespondents IIIII1020/(1020)
think greyhound racing is to 4-Very important 58 6%
Scotland’s economy - very 3-Somewhat important 193 19%
important, somewhat 2-Not very important 452  44%
important, not very important, '1-Not important at all 317 31%
or not important at all? NET Important (3-4) 251  25%

NET Not Important (1-2) 769  75%

Mean score 2.0
Q8. If a referendum was held [BasezAllFespondents IIIIIIIT0201(1020) N
tomorrow to phase out Yes 544 53%
greyhound racing in Scotland  No 208 20%
how would you vote? I don't know 268 26%
Q9. Based on everything you [BaseziAlliFéspondents IIIIIIT0201(1020)
know, do you think lawmakers Yes 615 60%
should vote to phase out No 207 20%
greyhound racing? I don't know 198 19%

Q10. If a political party

supported phasing out 4-Much more likely 137 13%

greyhound racing, would that  3-Somewhat more likely 566 56%

make you more or less likely to 2-Somewhat less likely 237  23%

support that party’s candidate  1-Much less likely 79 8%

in an election? NET Likely (3-4) 704  69%
NET Unlikely(1-2) 316 31%
Mean score 2.7
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Base: 1,020 Q2. Which age bracket do you fall into?
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54
N %> %V  Sig N % > %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig

Total 107 11% 100% 173 17% 100% 155 15% 100% 175 17% 100%
Q7. How important do you  |BasefAIIFEspondents I
think greyhound racing is to 4-Very important 15 26% 14% +++ 16 28% 9% + 10 17% 6% 4 7% 2%  ---
Scotland’s economy - very
important, somewhat 2-Not very important 38 8% 35% -- 64 14% 37% -- 66 15% 43% 90 20% 51% ++
important, not very important,
or not important at all? NET Important (3-4) 36 14% 34% ++ 53 21% 31% ++ 47 19% 30% + 31 12% 18%  ---

71 9% 66% - 119 16% 69% - 108 14% 70% - 145 19% 82% +++

Mean score 2.2 2.1 2.1 1.9

Q8. If a referendum was held [BaseiAllrespondents il
tomorrow to phase out Yes 67 12% 62% ++ 102 19% 59% + 80 15% 52% 94 17% 54%
greyhound racing in Scotland  [No
how would you vote? I don't know 25 9%  23% 43 16% 25% 47 17% 30% 43 16% 25%
Q9. Based on everything you |BaseiAllirespondents I
know, do you think lawmakers Yes 82 13% 76% +++ 111  18% 64% 96 16% 62% 112 18% 64%
should vote to phase out

greyhound racing? I don't know 12 6% 11% --- 35 18% 20% 32 16% 21% 22 11% 13% ---

Q10. If a political party
supported phasing out 4-Much more likely 31 23% 29% +++ 30 22% 18% 24 18% 16% 18 13% 10%
greyhound racing, would that
make you more or less likely to 2-Somewhat less likely
support that party’s candidate

in an election? NET Likely (3-4) 88 13% 82% +++ 133 19% 77% +++ 115 16% 75% + 121 17% 69%

16 7% 15% --- 28 12% 16% --- 32 14% 21% 35 15% 20%

Mean score 3.1 2.9 2.9 2.7
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Base: 1,020

Total

Q7. How important do you
think greyhound racing is to
Scotland’s economy - very
important, somewhat
important, not very important,
or not important at all?

Q8. If a referendum was held
tomorrow to phase out
greyhound racing in Scotland
how would you vote?

Q9. Based on everything you
know, do you think lawmakers
should vote to phase out
greyhound racing?

Q10. If a political party
supported phasing out
greyhound racing, would that
make you more or less likely to
support that party’s candidate
in an election?

GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Base: All respondents
4-Very important

3-Somewhat important

2-Not very important

1-Not important at all

NET Important (3-4)

NET Not Important (1-2)

Mean score

Yes
No
I don't know

Yes
No
I don't know

4-Much more likely
3-Somewhat more likely
2-Somewhat less likely
1-Much less likely

NET Likely (3-4)

NET Unlikely(1-2)

Mean score

170

5
34
78
52
40

130
2.0

81
44
a5

87
41
42

17
89
45
18
106
64
2.6

55-64
% >
17%

9%
18%
17%
16%
16%
17%

15%
21%
17%

14%
20%
21%

12%
16%
19%
23%
15%
20%

%V
100%

3%
20%
46%
31%
23%
77%

48%
26%
26%

51%
24%
25%

10%
53%
27%
11%
62%
38%

Sig

4+

+

240

8
36
116
80
44
196
1.9

121
54
65

127
59
54

17
123
81
20
140
100
2.6

65+
%>
24%

14%
19%
26%
25%
18%
25%

22%
26%
24%

21%
28%
27%

12%
22%
34%
25%
20%
32%

%V  Sig
100%

3% --
15% -
48%
33%
18%  ---
82% +++

50%
23%
27%

53% ---
24% +
23%

7% -
51%
34% +++
8%
58%  ---
42% +++
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Base: 1,020 Q1. Are you...
Male Female
N %> %V  Sig N % >
Total 491 48% 100% 528 52%
Q7. How important do you  |BasesAllFespondents I
think greyhound racing is to 4-Very important 31 54% 6% 26 46%
Scotland’s economy - very 3-Somewhat important 95 49% 19% 99 51%
important, somewhat 2-Not very important 216 48% 44% 236 52%
important, not very important, 1-Not important at all 149 47% 30% 168 53%
or not important at all? NET Important (3-4) 126 50% 26% 125 50%
NET Not Important (1-2) 364 47% 74% 403 52%
Mean score 2.0 2.0
Q8. If a referendum was held _
tomorrow to phase out Yes 232 43% 47% --- 311 57%
greyhound racing in Scotland No 135 65% 27% +++ 73 35%
how would you vote? I don't know 124 46% 25% 144  54%
Q9. Based on everything you |BaseiAllirespondents I
know, do you think lawmakers Yes 257 42% 52%  --- 357 58%
should vote to phase out No 140 67% 28% +++ 67 33%
greyhound racing? I don't know 94 48% 19% 104 52%

Q10. If a political party

supported phasing out 4-Much more likely 54 39% 11% -- 83 61%

greyhound racing, would that  3-Somewhat more likely 253 45% 52% -- 312 55%

make you more or less likely to 2-Somewhat less likely 135 57% 28% +++ 102 43%

support that party’s candidate  1-Much less likely 48 61% 10% ++ 31 39%

in an election? NET Likely (3-4) 307 44% 63% --- 396 56%
NET Unlikely(1-2) 184 58% 37% +++ 133 42%
Mean score 2.6 2.8

%V
100%

5%
19%
45%
32%
24%
76%

59%
14%
27%

68%
13%
20%

16%
59%
19%

6%
75%
25%

Sig

+++

+++

N

or oo+~ oOO

1
0
0

Non-binary

% >
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

%V  Sig
100%

0%
0%
100%
0%
0%
100%

100%
0%
0%

100%
0%
0%

0%
100%
0%
0%
100%
0%
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Base: 1,020 Q4. What is the occupation of the MAIN INCOME EARNER in your house
A B C1 c2
N % > %V  Sig N % > %V  Sig N %> %V  Sig N % > %V  Sig

Total 41 4% 100% 235 23% 100% 286 28% 100% 204 20% 100%
Q7. How important do you  |BasesAllFespondents I
think greyhound racing is to 4-Very important 5 9% 13% 6 11% 3% --- 8 14% 3% --- 18 31% 9% +
Scotland’s economy - very
important, somewhat 2-Not very important 16 4%  39% 114 25% 49% 122 27% 43% 85 19% 42%
important, not very important,
or not important at all? NET Important (3-4) 14 6% 34% 50 20% 21% 55 22% 19% --- 67 27% 33% +++

.27 3% 66% 185 24% 79% 231 30% B81% +++ 137 18% 67% -

Mean score 2.2 1.9 1.8 2.2
Q8. If a referendum was held [BaseiAllrespondents i
tomorrow to phase out Yes 24 4% 60% 130 24% 55% 167 31% 59% ++ 95 17% 46% --
greyhound racing in Scotland
how would you vote? I don't know 7 3% 17% - 61 23% 26% 66 25% 23% 59 22% 29%
Q9. Based on everything you |BaseiAllirespendents I
know, do you think lawmakers Yes 27 4% 67% 144 23% 61% 186 30% 65% ++ 115 19% 56%
should vote to phase out
greyhound racing? I don't know 7 3% 17% 45 23% 19% 50 25% 18% 38 19% 19%
Q10. If a political party
supported phasing out 4-Much more likely 7 5% 17% 26 19% 11% 43 31% 15% 28 21% 14%
greyhound racing, would that
make you more or less likely to 2-Somewhat less likely 8 3% 19% 56 24% 24% 61 26% 21% 52 22% 25%
support that party’s candidate
in an election? NET Likely (3-4) 29 4%  72% 160 23% 68% 206 29% 72% 138 20% 68%
Mean score 2.8 2.7 2.8 2.7
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Base: 1,020

Total

Q7. How important do you
think greyhound racing is to
Scotland’s economy - very
important, somewhat
important, not very important,
or not important at all?

Q8. If a referendum was held
tomorrow to phase out
greyhound racing in Scotland
how would you vote?

Q9. Based on everything you
know, do you think lawmakers
should vote to phase out
greyhound racing?

Q10. If a political party
supported phasing out
greyhound racing, would that
make you more or less likely to
support that party’s candidate
in an election?

GREY2K USA Worldwide Inc- Scotland Greyhound Survey

Base: All respondents
4-Very important

3-Somewhat important

2-Not very important

1-Not important at all

NET Important (3-4)

NET Not Important (1-2)

Mean score

Yes
No
I don't know

Yes
No
I don't know

4-Much more likely
3-Somewhat more likely
2-Somewhat less likely
1-Much less likely

NET Likely (3-4)

NET Unlikely(1-2)

Mean score

153

14
27
69
43
40
113
2.1

79
29
45

92
33
28

21
83
37
12
104
49
2.7

D
% >
15%

23%
14%
15%
14%
16%
15%

15%
14%
17%

15%
16%
14%

15%
15%
16%
15%
15%
15%

%V
100%

9%
18%
45%
28%
26%
74%

52%
19%
29%

60%
22%
18%

14%
54%
24%

8%
68%
32%

Sig

102

6
19
46
31
25
77

2.0

49
23
31

51
20
31

5
24
12
66
36
2.6

E
%>
10%

11%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%

9%
11%
11%

8%
9%
16%

8%
10%
10%
15%

9%
11%

%V
100%

6%
19%
45%
31%
25%
75%

48%
22%
30%

50%
19%
30%

11%
53%
23%
12%
65%
35%

Sig

+++
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